As we approach the exciting launch of our fulltime school program in August 2024, for KG through 2nd grade, we are thrilled to share our progress with the community. Here's where we stand on key aspects of the program:



- Vision and Mission
- Business Plan and Financials
- Tuition Structure
- Incorporation
- Licensing and Accreditation
- Insurance
- Location and Facilities
- Curriculum and Educational Materials
- Daily Schedule and Calendar
- Staffing
- Marketing and Enrollment
- Operations and Policies
- Professional Support
- Community Engagement



Ansaar Academy

www.AnsaarAcademy.com

PAGE

• Vision and Mission: Completed. Ansaar Academy's vision and mission for the full-time school have been adopted and are available for review on the Ansaar Academy website.

## • Business Plan and Financials:

- a. Budget: Completed. Our team has developed a detailed budget covering startup costs and operational expenses.
- b. Funding Sources: In Progress. We are primarily focusing on community donations and investments as our main funding sources.
- c. Tuition Structure: Completed. Tuition rates have been set to cover operational expenses and salaries.

• Legal Requirements:

- d. Incorporation: Completed. Ansaar Academy is registered as a non-profit organization.
- e. Licensing and Accreditation: In Progress. We are working to comply with state and local regulations for private schools, including health and safety codes, and pursuing accreditation.
- f. Insurance: In Progress. We are obtaining quotes for insurance policies that cover liability, property, and workers' compensation.
- Location and Facilities: In Progress.
- Curriculum and Educational Materials: Completed. This includes curriculum design, textbooks, educational materials, and digital resources and tools.



www.AnsaarAcademy.com www.FundAnsaar.com

- Daily Schedule and Calendar: Completed.
- Staffing: In Progress. We have selected the head teachers and are in the process of recruiting 3-5 qualified teachers for language arts, social studies, math, and science, as well as a Quran and Islamic studies teacher. A team for student nutrition services has also been selected.
- Marketing and Enrollment: In Progress. Our marketing team is dedicated to promoting the fulltime school program effectively. For information on enrollment details and requirements, please visit our website.
- Operations and Policies: In Progress. Policies for daily operations, including attendance, discipline, grading, and health and safety protocols, have been created. Administrative systems for managing student records, finances, and parent communication have been implemented.
- Professional Support: In Progress. We are continually consulting with legal advisors, educational consultants, and financial planners to ensure comprehensive planning and compliance.
- Community Engagement: In Progress. We are actively communicating with parents and the community about this new era for Ansaar Academy.

www.AnsaarAcademy.com www.FundAnsaar.com



We are committed to providing updates as we progress further in our journey to launching the full-time school program.

Our in-progress items will be completed before the start of school in August 2024.

Finally, your support and engagement are invaluable to us as we embark on this exciting new chapter.

For more information and updates, please visit our website or contact us directly. Thank you for being a part of the Ansaar Academy community.



www.AnsaarAcademy.com www.FundAnsaar.com